

## RATHI BARS LIMITED

Regd. Office: A-24/7, Mohan Co-operative Industrial. Estate, New Delhi-110044 Ph.: +91-11-43165400, Fax :+91-11-40597117 Web: <a href="www.rathisteels.com">www.rathisteels.com</a> E-mail : <a href="mailto:rathibars@hotmail.com">rathibars@hotmail.com</a>

CIN No. L74899DL1993PLC054781

Date: 10th January, 2024

## PRESS RELEASE

**Subject:** Felicitation Award by BIS-Bureau of Indian Standards on the occasion of the 77<sup>th</sup> Foundation Day of **BIS-Bureau of Indian Standards**.

It is a feeling of pride for our company (M/s Rathi Bars Limited) to announce that the Bureau of Indian Standards has felicitated and awarded the company for practicing high quality standards and zero failure in market samples tested by BIS since April 2021. This award was presented on the occasion of the 77th Foundation day of Bureau of Indian Standards which was celebrated on 6th January, 2024 at Jaipur.



This may be published at the official website of the company.

By order of the Board

For Rathi Bars Limited

Somrag Rathi

Anurag Rathi

**Managing Director**